GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR::: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR Notification

Dated Dispur, the 19th February, 2025

No. IGN(E) 605851/6: In the interest of public service, the following officers in the rank of Assistant Executive Engineer under Irrigation Department, Assam are hereby transferred and posted as shown below with immediate effect and until further orders.

SI. No.	Name of with present place of posting	Place of posting on transfer
1.	Rajkumar Das, AEE (TC), Raha- Batadrava Division (Irrigation), Batadrava	As AEE (TC), Goalpara West Jaleswar Division (Irrigation), Goalpara against vacant post
2.	Atabur Hussain, AEE, Mankachar Sub-Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari	As AEE, Golakganj Sub-Division (Irrigation), Agomoni against vacant post

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN(E) 605851/6 -A Dated Dispur, the 19th February, 2025 Copy to:-

- 1) The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (Irrigation) /Chief Engineer (M.I.), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3) All concerned Controlling Officers for kind information and necessary action with a request to arrange release / joining of the promoted officers on local arrangement.
- 4) The Treasury Officers concerned, for information and necessary action.
- 5) The Web Information Manager, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information & necessary action to upload the notification in the Departmental Website
- 6) Shri Rajkumar Das, AEE (TC), Raha-Batadrava Division (Irrigation), Batadrava for information and necessary action. He is requested, on his transfer, to hand over charge of , AEE (TC), Raha-Batadrava Division (Irrigation), Batadraba to EE, Raha-Batadrava Division (Irrigation), Batadrava.
- 7) Shri Atabur Hussain, AEE, Mankachar Sub-Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari for information and necessary action. He is requested, on his transfer, to hand over charge of AEE, Mankachar Sub-Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari to EE, South Salmara-Mankachar Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari.
- 8) The Executive Engineers of concerned Divisions are requested to take over the charge on transfer of the respective AEE (TC) / AEE from their Divisions, as additional charge in addition to their own duties.
- 9) All other officers concerned
- 10) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 11) PS to the Special Chief Secretary, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of the Special Chief Secretary.
- 12) Personal file

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6